

বাংলাদেশ পানি উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর রাজশাহী পওর বিভাগ বাপাউবো, সপুরা, রাজশাহী-৬২০৩।



টেলিফোনঃ ০২৫৮৮৮৬১৯৮৮

Website: www.bwdb.gov.bd; www.bwdb.rajshahi.gov.bd E-mail: xen.rajshahi@gmail.com; xen.rajshahi@bwdb.gov.bd

Memo No. T-6/1541

Date: 21/04/2024.

Invitation for e-Tender

Re-Tender has been invited in the national e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the following Works:

SI. No.	Tender ID	Description & Package No	Location of the Works/ Supply	Tender/Propo sal Document Last Selling Date & Time	Tender/Propo sal Closing & Opening Date & Time
01.	975348	Tree Plantation work under Rajshahi O&M Sub-	Charghat-		06 May-2024
		division-2, BWDB, Rajshahi in FY 2023-24.	Bagha	05 May-2024	13.00
		Package No. NDR/TP/OTM/02	Upazilla,	15.00	06 May-2024
			Rajshahi		13.00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) (01762-625528-31).(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/).

21/04/2026

(Md. Arifur Rahman Ankur **Executive Engineer** ID: 920401001. Date: 21/04/2024.

Memo. No: T-6/1541(09)

Distribution (not according to seniority):

01. Additional Director General, Western Region, BWDB, Dhaka.

02. The Chief Engineer, North-Western Zone, BWDB, Rajshahi.

03. The Superintending Engineer, Rajshahi O&M Circle, BWDB, Rajshahi.

04. Director, Contract & Procurement Cell, BWDB, Dhaka.

05. The Director, Public Relation Directorate, BWDB, Dhaka [Two copies of Tender notice (one Scanned copy and one soft copy to your email: dir.publicity@gmail.com) are send herewith for publishing in the National Daily News Paper (one English, one bangla).

- 06. PS to Honourable State Minister, Ministry of Water Resources.
- 07. PS to Honourable Deputy Minister, Ministry of Water Resources.
- 08. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Water Resources.

09. Office Copy.

Executive Ingineer 4/2021 Rajshahi O&M Division BWDB, Rajshahi.